

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(323) STATE PROJECT NO: 0174-0317
 DISTRICT 4 VARIOUS TOWNS
 GUIDERAIL UPGRADE ON STATE ROUTE 67 AND U.S. ROUTES 6 AND 44

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/16/2011
 No. of Bidders: 04

PGP GROUP, LLC

TOTAL FENCE, LLC

MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	l.f.	48	10 00	480 00	20 00	960 00	9 00	432 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	40	70 00	2800 00	54 00	2160 00	43 00	1720 00
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.	20	150 00	3000 00	385 00	7700 00	380 00	7600 00
0202491	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	15	20 00	300 00	25 00	375 00	21 00	315 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	131	10 00	1310 00	8 75	1146 25	15 00	1965 00
0203001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION								
	EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	45	75 00	3375 00	60 00	2700 00	93 00	4185 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	27	15 00	405 00	15 00	405 00	56 00	1512 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	(ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00
0212001	SUBBASE	c.y.	10	85 00	850 00	50 00	500 00	160 00	1600 00
0216012A	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	c.y.	4	450 00	1800 00	315 00	1260 00	400 00	1600 00
0305000A	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	500	70 00	35000 00	42 00	21000 00	55 00	27500 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	10	220 00	2200 00	165 00	1650 00	400 00	4000 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	12	220 00	2640 00	175 00	2100 00	400 00	4800 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1	100 00	100 00	50 00	50 00	100 00	100 00
0601201	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE	c.y.	18	2000 00	36000 00	800 00	14400 00	600 00	10800 00
0602030	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.	2160	3 00	6480 00	2 55	5508 00	5 00	10800 00
0602911A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING								
	ANCHOR BOLTS	ea.	60	100 00	6000 00	40 00	2400 00	140 00	8400 00
0815093	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.	50	20 00	1000 00	25 00	1250 00	40 00	2000 00
0821161	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER								
	CURB	l.f.	10	900 00	9000 00	450 00	4500 00	346 00	3460 00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE								
	BARRIER CURB	l.f.	420	50 00	21000 00	48 00	20160 00	55 00	23100 00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST								
	CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	80	40 00	3200 00	23 00	1840 00	19 00	1520 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1896

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(323) STATE PROJECT NO: 0174-0317
 DISTRICT 4 VARIOUS TOWNS
 GUIDERAIL UPGRADE ON STATE ROUTE 67 AND U.S. ROUTES 6 AND 44

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 11/16/2011
 No. of Bidders: 04

PGP GROUP, LLC

TOTAL FENCE, LLC

MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PGP GROUP, LLC		TOTAL FENCE, LLC		MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0822015	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (10' LONG)	l.f.	20	115.00	2300.00	54.00	1080.00	70.00	1400.00
0822016	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (10' LONG)	l.f.	10	85.00	850.00	28.00	280.00	16.00	160.00
0904305A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL - FOUR RAIL	l.f.	52	425.00	22100.00	236.20	12282.40	359.00	18668.00
0910016A	GUIDE RAIL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY - TYPE 'A'	ea.	2	975.00	1950.00	1401.50	2803.00	604.00	1208.00
0910017A	GUIDE RAIL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY - TYPE 'B'	ea.	1	2975.00	2975.00	2400.00	2400.00	2474.00	2474.00
0910023	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.	6	1850.00	11100.00	1475.00	8850.00	1870.00	11220.00
0910027	THRIE BEAM TRANSITION	l.f.	150	105.00	15750.00	88.00	13200.00	187.00	28050.00
0910030A	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT	ea.	2	675.00	1350.00	1195.00	2390.00	1225.00	2450.00
0910047	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.	100	54.00	5400.00	63.67	6367.00	58.00	5800.00
0910139	25'-6" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.	1	1375.00	1375.00	1065.35	1065.35	2200.00	2200.00
0910168A	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	6850	5.00	34250.00	8.72	59732.00	5.24	35894.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	5975	19.40	115915.00	19.38	115795.50	19.00	113525.00
0910172	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.	250	38.00	9500.00	41.28	10320.00	44.40	11100.00
0910173A	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	11	2500.00	27500.00	1935.00	21285.00	2866.00	31526.00
0910183	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION	ea.	1	995.00	995.00	870.00	870.00	1150.00	1150.00
0910190A	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	7150	12.50	89375.00	14.85	106177.50	11.80	84370.00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(323) STATE PROJECT NO: 0174-0317
 DISTRICT 4 VARIOUS TOWNS
 GUIDERAIL UPGRADE ON STATE ROUTE 67 AND U.S. ROUTES 6 AND 44

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/16/2011				PGP GROUP, LLC				TOTAL FENCE, LLC				MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC			
No. of Bidders: 04															

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0910518A	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.		125	40.00		5000.00		38.90		4862.50		27.00		3375.00	
0910600	8'' X 6'' BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	l.f.		1460	54.00		78840.00		56.25		82125.00		55.00		80300.00	
0910601A	8'' X 6'' BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL- PAINTED	l.f.		2760	69.00		190440.00		130.00		358800.00		90.00		248400.00	
0910602	8'' X 6'' BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY	ea.		3	1175.00		3525.00		1200.00		3600.00		1800.00		5400.00	
0910603A	8'' X 6'' BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL END ASSEMBLY-PAINTED	ea.		4	1400.00		5600.00		1775.00		7100.00		2600.00		10400.00	
0910613A	8'' X 6'' BOX BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END-PAINTED	ea.		2	4200.00		8400.00		6500.00		13000.00		5197.00		10394.00	
0910700A	TEMPORARY GUIDERAIL ATTACHMENT	ea.		2	350.00		700.00		935.00		1870.00		1824.00		3648.00	
0910890A	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.		10	2385.00		23850.00		2050.00		20500.00		3820.00		38200.00	
0911912A	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.		7	2440.00		17080.00		1490.00		10430.00		1700.00		11900.00	
0911923A	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.		13	1350.00		17550.00		890.00		11570.00		1393.00		18109.00	
0911924A	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.		9	1125.00		10125.00		960.00		8640.00		1346.00		12114.00	
0912103A	DRILLING HOLE FOR GUIDE RAIL POST	ea.		12	300.00		3600.00		100.00		1200.00		135.00		1620.00	
0912502A	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE)	l.f.		44	10.00		440.00		80.00		3520.00		9.50		418.00	
0912503A	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.		2955	3.00		8865.00		5.00		14775.00		5.00		14775.00	
0912504A	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.		6160	3.00		18480.00		3.00		18480.00		3.35		20636.00	
0912506A	REMOVE SINGLE POST	ea.		55	10.00		550.00		20.00		1100.00		66.00		3630.00	
0912509A	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.		3370	3.00		10110.00		3.50		11795.00		3.00		10110.00	
0912526A	HAND-DIGGING HOLES FOR GUIDERAIL POSTS AND ANCHORS	est.			1750.00		1750.00		1750.00		1750.00		1750.00		1750.00	
0912599A	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (BOX BEAM)	l.f.		1700	15.00		25500.00		21.00		35700.00		7.00		11900.00	
0912602A	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.		25	10.00		250.00		13.00		325.00		7.00		175.00	
0913000	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.		35	5.00		175.00		10.00		350.00		11.00		385.00	

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(323) STATE PROJECT NO: 0174-0317
 DISTRICT 4 VARIOUS TOWNS
 GUIDERAIL UPGRADE ON STATE ROUTE 67 AND U.S. ROUTES 6 AND 44

Bid Opening Date: 11/16/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				PGP GROUP, LLC		TOTAL FENCE, LLC		MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0913817A	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	30	28.00	840.00	30.00	900.00	88.00	2640.00
0913992A	DECORATIVE FENCE	l.f.	40	75.00	3000.00	65.00	2600.00	100.00	4000.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0918001	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.	1210	10.95	13249.50	12.45	15064.50	11.50	13915.00
0918011A	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	10	1550.00	15500.00	1400.00	14000.00	2100.00	21000.00
0918200	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING SYSTEM 2 (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.	650	22.75	14787.50	16.88	10972.00	16.50	10725.00
0918201	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING SYSTEM 3 (I-BEAM POSTS)	l.f.	230	35.00	8050.00	31.77	7307.10	24.50	5635.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	210	35.00	7350.00	15.00	3150.00	8.00	1680.00
0922001A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	275	35.00	9625.00	45.00	12375.00	60.00	16500.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	320	35.00	11200.00	60.00	19200.00	60.00	19200.00
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	9	140.00	1260.00	110.00	990.00	146.00	1314.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	110	10.00	1100.00	10.00	1100.00	3.00	330.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	10000.00	10000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	10	1100.00	11000.00	2500.00	25000.00	2000.00	20000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		135000.00	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00	135000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	80	55.00	4400.00	125.00	10000.00	45.00	3600.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	18000.00	18000.00	36600.00	36600.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		100000.00	100000.00	123000.00	123000.00	85000.00	85000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	400	2.00	800.00	1.00	400.00	1.35	540.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	20	90.00	1800.00	85.00	1700.00	88.00	1760.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	10	120.00	1200.00	145.00	1450.00	335.00	3350.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	5000.00	5000.00	120000.00	120000.00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(323) STATE PROJECT NO: 0174-0317
 DISTRICT 4 VARIOUS TOWNS
 GUIDERAIL UPGRADE ON STATE ROUTE 67 AND U.S. ROUTES 6 AND 44

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 11/16/2011
 No. of Bidders: 04

PGP GROUP, LLC

TOTAL FENCE, LLC

MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	70	45.00	3150.00	50.00	3500.00	38.00	2660.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	25	25.00	625.00	20.00	500.00	64.00	1600.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	1200.00	1200.00	8665.00	8665.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	24	100.00	2400.00	54.00	1296.00	30.00	720.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	325	3.30	1072.50	3.00	975.00	3.20	1040.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	550	3.30	1815.00	3.00	1650.00	3.20	1760.00
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	875	4.40	3850.00	4.00	3500.00	5.00	4375.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	850	25.00	21250.00	20.00	17000.00	8.00	6800.00
1802010	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 400 LB.	ea.	4	350.00	1400.00	400.00	1600.00	665.00	2660.00
1802020	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 700 LB.	ea.	8	350.00	2800.00	400.00	3200.00	935.00	7480.00
1802030	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.	8	350.00	2800.00	425.00	3400.00	1865.00	14920.00
1802040	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.	4	350.00	1400.00	425.00	1700.00	960.00	3840.00
1803070A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.	1	2450.00	2450.00	2300.00	2300.00	1465.00	1465.00
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	15	2425.00	36375.00	2565.00	38475.00	1820.00	27300.00

Bid Opening Date: 11/16/2011
 No. of Bidders: 04

PGP GROUP, LLC

TOTAL FENCE, LLC

MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PGP GROUP, LLC		TOTAL FENCE, LLC		MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1803072A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.	3	5325.00	15975.00	5000.00	15000.00	4665.00	13995.00
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	10	150.00	1500.00	200.00	2000.00	300.00	3000.00
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	8	150.00	1200.00	200.00	1600.00	300.00	2400.00
1807109	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	7	150.00	1050.00	200.00	1400.00	300.00	2100.00
					1459729.50		1597959.10		1599812.00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(323) STATE PROJECT NO: 0174-0317
 DISTRICT 4 VARIOUS TOWNS
 GUIDERAIL UPGRADE ON STATE ROUTE 67 AND U.S. ROUTES 6 AND 44

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 11/16/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				PGP GROUP, LLC				TOTAL FENCE, LLC				MOHEGAN ASSOCIATES, INC			
--	--	--	--	----------------	--	--	--	------------------	--	--	--	-------------------------	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	PGP GROUP, LLC - - - - -				1,459,729.50				
BIDDER 04	HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC - - - - -				1,620,278.00				